# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI525066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gideon Stein	10/23/2011
Efim Belman	08/11/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Mobileye Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	Greg Tower, 7 Florinis Street	
City:	Nicosia	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	24854	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16350373

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123736940

Email: Request@slwip.com

**Correspondent Name:** Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7884.015US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Cundall
SIGNATURE:	Nancy Cundall
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2024

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=7884015US4AssignmentInventorToCorp#page1.tiff source=7884015US4AssignmentInventorToCorp#page2.tiff source=7884015US4AssignmentInventorToCorp#page3.tiff

PATENT 508783181 REEL: 068712 FRAME: 0214

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	rd the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Gideon Stein, Efim Belman	Name:	Mobileye Technologies Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	Greg Tower, 7 Florinis Street	
[ ]Yes [X]No	City:	Nicosia	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State/Province:		
Execution Date(s): October 23, 2011, August 11, 2011	Zip:	24854	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	Country:	Cyprus	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	•		
[ ] Joint Research Agreement	Additional name $\square$ Yes $\square$ N	(s) & address(es) attached?	
[ ] Government Interest Assignment [ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [ ] This document		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 16/350,373			
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No			
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 <b>c</b>	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ <u>0.00</u>	
Name: <u>Lucas M. Hjelle</u>	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19		
Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.	0743 [[Enclosed		
P.O. Box 2938	[] None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (612) 373-6900	affecting t	itte)	
Docket Number: <u>7884.015US4</u>	8. Payment Information		
Email Address: request@slwip.com		ount No.: 19-0743 Iser Name: <u>Lucas M. Hjelle</u>	
9. Signature:			
1 Jan Wydle	/	Sep 26, 2024	
Lucas M. Hjelle/Reg. No. 72,945 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 3	
	,	<del>-</del>	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket No. (Optional)	
Title of Invention	*****
Bundiling Night Vision and Other Driver Assistance Systems (DAS) Applications Using NIR Illumination and a Rolling Shutter	
Assignee Information	****
Assignee Name Mobileye Technologies Limited Assignee Postal Address	
GREG TOWER, 7 FLORINIS STREET POB 24854, NICOSIA CYPRUS	
	****
Assignment of Property Rights	
For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") by the aforementioned ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforementioned invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:	
(a) X was filed on 10/28/2011 and assigned serial number 13/283, 701 :	
(b)  was executed on; or; or	
(c) Twas executed concurrently herewith,	
and to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	***
The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use	į

\*

proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony,

and obtaining and producing evidence.

Any registered attorney of The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis, 888 16th Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006 is hereby authorized to insert in (a) the specified data, when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed their signature(s).

First Inventor	
Segretary	088 10/23/2011
Full Warris	
Gidean Stein	
Second Inventor	
\$99.98.89	Osts Of/11/2011
For Name	·····di
Efim Beimen	
Third Inventor	
Signeture	Date
Full Name	

2